General Information
Total Enroliment
Female
Male
Full-Time
Part-Time
Average Age
Average Hours
Total Hours
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)

Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Unknown
White

Student Classification

Clayton State University
Fast Facts
Fall 2018

7,038
4,907
2,131
4,015
3,023
25.8
10.7
74,884
5,789

454
4,340
507

234
168
1,319

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Graduate

2,092
1,237
1,383
1,885

441

69.7
30.3
57.0
43.0

0.1
6.5
61.7
7.2
0.1
3.3
2.4
18.7

29.7
17.6
19.7
26.8

6.3

New Students

Beginning Freshman 536
Dual Enroliment 566
Transfer Freshman 124
Transfer Sophomore 281
Transfer Junior 223
Transfer Senior 96
Transient 11
Post-Baccalaureate 17
Graduate 151
Total 2,005
Most Popular Majors
Health Sciences 999
Psychology & Human Services 394
Biology 324
General Business 305
Management 253
Health Care Management 212
Accounting 202
Computer Science 201

Most Popular Degrees Awarded

Integrative Studies (BA, BS) 132
Nursing (BSN) 107
Psychology (BS) 105
Business Administration (MBA) 83

Health Care Management (BS) 76

26.7
28.2
6.2
14.0
111
4.8
0.5
0.8
7.5

14.2
5.6
4.6
4.3
3.6
3.0
2.9
2.9



