Clayton State University Fast Facts Fall 2018

General Information	<u>1</u>		New Students		
Total Enrollment	7,038		Beginning Freshman	536	26.7
Female	4,907	69.7	Dual Enrollment	566	28.2
Male	2,131	30.3	Transfer Freshman	124	6.2
Full-Time	4,015	57.0	Transfer Sophomore	281	14.0
Part-Time	3,023	43.0	Transfer Junior	223	11.1
Average Age	25.8		Transfer Senior	96	4.8
Average Hours	10.7		Transient	11	0.5
Total Hours	74,884		Post-Baccalaureate	17	0.8
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)	5,789		Graduate	151	7.5
			Total	2,005	
Race/Ethnicity			Most Popular Majors		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	9	0.1	Health Sciences	999	14.2
Asian	454	6.5	Psychology & Human Services	394	5.6
Black or African American	4,340	61.7	Biology	324	4.6
Hispanic or Latino	507	7.2	General Business	305	4.3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	7	0.1	Management	253	3.6
Two or More Races	234	3.3	Health Care Management	212	3.0
Unknown	168	2.4	Accounting	202	2.9
White	1,319	18.7	Computer Science	201	2.9
Student Classification			Most Popular Degrees Awarded		
Freshman	2,092	29.7	Integrative Studies (BA, BS)	132	
Sophomore	1,237	17.6	Nursing (BSN)	107	
Junior	1,383	19.7	Psychology (BS)	105	
Senior	1,885	26.8	Business Administration (MBA)	83	
Graduate	441	6.3	Health Care Management (BS)	76	